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(b.) ALLOWANCES EXISTING (EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE SHOWN) AT THE END oF THE Ymar 1918:—

(i) Allowances granted to Contributors (ordinary retirement).

Name.

Occupation.

Annual Rate of
Allowanoe,

Act under which
Allowance granted.

B, BEducation Act, 1908;
A, Buperannuation
Amendment Act,
1908; U, Buperan-
nuation Amendment
Act, 1912,

Men.
Amog, Edward W.
Anderson, John ..
Ballance, Alfred C.
Bannerman, Edward
Beechey, James M.*
Binnie, Archibald
Blair, James
Blair, Robert
Bonnin, John L. ...
Boyd, Donald .
Brown, Charles C.
Budd, George W. I.
Bullock, Samuel ...
Burgoyne, Henry W.
Burns, Andrew ...
Campbell, James B. 1.
Cowles, Edward ...
Cronin, Bartholomew
Culverhouse, George
Cusack, James
Dale, Joseph
Daly, Michael T'. ...
Dawe, James A. ...
Dempsey, Hector
Dunbar, James ...
Easther, Henry" A,
Everiss, Andrew ...
Everiss, George
Ferguson, William
Field, John L.
Flsher Hgau ..
Fltzgerald William S.
Flux, George .
Geissler, Herman W.
Gerring, Albert
Glenny, Joseph ...
Goldsbury, Alfred
Gover, Frederick ...
Goyen, Peter
Gray, George .
Green, Richard B
Grundy, William T.

Hamilton, Hugh R. W.

Hart, Edwin T.

Haslam, Francis W. C.

Hassing, George M.
Hill, Alfred B.*
Hill, Henry
Hill, John D. C. ...
Horan, Thomas ...
Howard, Charles C.
Hubbard, Charles C.
Hughson, William
Ingpen, Edward L.
Jefferson, Alfred ...
Johnston, Robert ...
Jones, Thomas A,
Just, Emile U.*
Kilburn, Joseph
King, Walter J. .
La Prelle, John J.
Lock, Charles H. W.
Lothian, John, Rev.

Lyon, ChrlstopherA Rev..

Mabbett, Arthur ...

Caretaker, Canterbury College

Teacher, Canterbury Education Board
Auckland Education Board .
South Canterbury Education Board
Wellington Education Board

" North Canterbury Education Board
Secretary, Nelson College Board .
Teacher, Otago Education Board

"
"

"

Tru;.nt Officer, Southlia.nd Education Boa,r.ci'
Teacher, Native school .
North Oanterbury Education Board

" "

M Native school ...

”

Hawke’s Bay Education Board ...
Nelson Education Board
Auckland Education Board .
North Canterbury Education Board
Southland Education Board
J amtor Timaru High School Board
Teaeher Auckland Education Board e
" North Canterbury Fdueation Board
Inspector, iducation Department
Lecturer, Otago University
Truant Inspector Wanganui Education Board
Teacher, North Canterbury Education Board
" Marlborough Education Board
" Otago Education Board
" Southland Education Board
Inspector, Otago Education Board
Teacher, Wellington Education Board
" Native school .
Auckland Education Board

Wanganui Education Board

" Wellington Education Board
Inspector, Otago Education Board
Lecturer, Lincoln Agricultural College
Teacher, Nelson ducation Board

" Wellington Education Board

p Native school ..
o Auckland Education Board
Professor, Canterbury College ...
Teacher, Southland Education Board

" Auckland Education Board
Ingpector, Education Department
Teacher, Wanganui Education Board

p Native school..

" Marlborough Hducation Board ...

" Native school..
Janitor, Otago High School Board
Teacher, Wanganui Education Board

. Obago University .
Wellington Education Board
Auckland Education Board
Canterbury Education Board
Southland Education Board
Hawke’'s Bay Education Board ...
Auckland Eduecation Board
Wanganui Education Board
Auckland Education Board
" Native school .
Auckland Education Board

£ 8
40 12 -
170 12
96
52
166 1
103
52
108
52
52
52
52
592
52
52
52
135
180
124
52
52
81
106
245
53
94
64
52
52
52
52
251
217
52
52
52
107
52
278
97
114
253
73
232
249
52
127
379
208
52
68
65
52
52
39
52
52
a71
52
124
52
156
52
52
52
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* Allowances granted during the period irom 1sé January to 31st December, 1918,
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