(b.) Allowances existing (except where otherwise shown) at the End of the Year 1918:—
(i.) Allowances granted to Contributors (ordinary retirement).

Name.		Occupation.			Annual Rate of Allowance.	Act under which Allowance granted. E, Education Act, 1908; A, Superannuation Amendment Act, 1908: U, Superannuation Amendment Act, 1912.
Men.					£s.	
Amos, Edward W.	• • •	Caretaker, Canterbury College	•••	•••	40 12	Ü
Anderson, John	• • •	Teacher, Canterbury Education Board	•••	•••	170 12	A
Ballance, Alfred C.	• • •	" Auckland Education Board		•••	96 5	$egin{array}{c} \mathbf{A} \\ \mathbf{E} \end{array}$
Bannerman, Edward Beechey, James M.*	• • •	" South Canterbury Education I		•••	$\begin{array}{cc}52&0\\166&13\end{array}$	A
Binnie, Archibald	•••	Wellington Education Board North Canterbury Education E	 Soard		103 9	$\overset{oldsymbol{\Lambda}}{\mathbf{E}}$
Blair, James	• • • •	Secretary, Nelson College Board	Our u		$\frac{100}{52} \frac{3}{0}$	$\overline{\mathbf{E}}$
Blair, Robert		Teacher, Otago Education Board	•••		108 9	\mathbf{A}
Bonnin, John L					52 0	${f E}$
Boyd, Donald		Truant Officer, Southland Education Bo	ard		52 0	\mathbf{E}
Brown, Charles C.	• • •	Teacher, Native school		•••	52 0	\mathbf{E}
Budd, George W. E.	• • • •	" North Canterbury Education I	Board		52 0	E
Bullock, Samuel	•••	" NT - Admin suplement		•••	$52 \cdot 0$	E
Burgoyne, Henry W.	• • •	" Native school	•••	•••	$egin{array}{ccc} 52 & 0 \ 52 & 0 \end{array}$	E E
Burns, Andrew Campbell, James B. I.	•••	" Hawke's Bay Education Board	···		$\begin{array}{cc} 52 & 0 \\ 52 & 0 \end{array}$	Ē
Cowles, Edward		", Nelson Education Board			135 3	Ā
Cronin, Bartholomew		" Auckland Education Board			180 5	Ā
Culverhouse, George	•••	" North Canterbury Education I			124 - 6	\mathbf{A}
Cusack, James		" Southland Education Board			52 0	${f E}$
Dale, Joseph		Janitor, Timaru High School Board	• • •		52 0	E
Daly, Michael F	• • •	Teacher, Auckland Education Board	•••	• • •	81 7	A
Dawe, James A	• • •	" North Canterbury Education E		• • •	106 8	A
Dempsey, Hector	• • •	Inspector, Education Department	•••	•••	245 17	A U
Dunbar, James	• • •	Lecturer, Otago University	Roord	• • •	53 19	A
Easther, Henry A. Everiss, Andrew	• • •	Truant Inspector, Wanganui Education E Teacher, North Canterbury Education B		•••	$\begin{array}{ccc} 94 & 11 \\ 64 & 2 \end{array}$	A
Everiss, George	• • • •	" Marlborough Education Board			52 0	Ë
Ferguson, William		" Otago Education Board	•••		52 0	\mathbf{E}
Field, John L		" Southland Education Board	•••		52 0	${f E}$
Fisher, Esau		"	•••		52 0	E
Fitzgerald, William S.	• • •	Inspector, Otago Education Board	•••	•••	251 7	A
Flux, George	• • •	Teacher, Wellington Education Board	• • •	•••	217 1	A
Geissler, Herman W. Gerring, Albert	• • •	" Native school Auckland Education Board	•••		$egin{array}{ccc} 52 & 0 \ 52 & 0 \end{array}$	E E
Glenny, Joseph					52 0	$\widetilde{\mathbf{E}}$
Goldsbury, Alfred		" Wanganui Education Board			107 1	$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$
Gover, Frederick		" Wellington Education Board	•••		52 0	${f E}$
Goyen, Peter		Inspector, Otago Education Board			278 16	A
Gray, George	• • •	Lecturer, Lincoln Agricultural College	•••		97 1	Ų
Green, Richard E.	• • •	Teacher, Nelson Education Board	• • •		114 19	A
Grundy, William T.	•••	" Wellington Education Board	•••	•••	253 16	A A
Hamilton, Hugh R. W. Hart, Edwin T	• • •	" Native school Auckland Education Board	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{ccc} 73 & 6 \\ 232 & 10 \end{array}$	Ä
Haslam, Francis W. C.	• • • •	Professor, Canterbury College			242 10	Ü
Hassing, George M.		Teacher, Southland Education Board			52 0	$ar{\mathbf{E}}$
Hill, Alfred E.*		" Auckland Education Board			127 14	\mathbf{A}
Hill, Henry		Inspector, Education Department			379 0	A
Hill, John D. C		Teacher, Wanganui Education Board	•••		208 16	A
Horan, Thomas	•••	" Native school	• • •		$\frac{52}{30} = 0$	E
Howard, Charles C.	•••	" Marlborough Education Board	• • •		68 8	E
Hubbard, Charles C.	•••	" Native school Janitor, Otago High School Board	•••	• • •	$\begin{array}{ccc} 65 & 14 \\ 52 & 0 \end{array}$	A E
Hughson, William Ingpen, Edward L.	•••	Teacher, Wanganui Education Board	•••	• • • •	52 0	$\dot{ extbf{E}}$
Jefferson, Alfred		" Otago University		:::	$\frac{32}{39} \frac{3}{2}$	Ū
Johnston, Robert		" Wellington Education Board			52 0	${f E}$
Jones, Thomas A.	• • •	" Auckland Education Board			52 0	${f E}$
Just, Emile U.*		" Canterbury Education Board	•••		271 3	A
Kilburn, Joseph	• • •	" Southland Education Board			52 0	\mathbf{E}
King, Walter J	• • •	" Hawke's Bay Education Board		•••	124 4	A
La Prelle, John J.	•••	" Auckland Education Board	•••		$\begin{array}{c c}52&0\\156&11\end{array}$	$f E \\ A$
Lock, Charles H. W.	•••	" Wanganui Education Board " Auckland Education Board	• •	•••	52 0	$\overset{\mathbf{A}}{\mathbf{E}}$
		" Addraid Eddcanon Doard		• • •		
Lothian, John, Rev. Lyon, Christopher A., Rev.		", Native school			52 0	${f E}$